## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3230043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KERN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	08/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KERN, INC.	
Street Address:	3940 GANTZ ROAD	
City:	GROVE CITY	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43123	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10545707
Patent Number:	7788880

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5132412324

Email: twhite@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID S. STALLARD
Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. STALLARD	
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Stallard/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=kernincnamechange#page1.tif source=kernincnamechange#page2.tif

PATENT 503183428 REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0611

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name:

KERN, INC.

Business Id:

0100719752

Certificate Number:

6000039452

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A NAME CHANGE ON January 30, 2008 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS February 17, 2015 A.D.



AN I

Andrew P Sidamon - Eristoff State Treasurer

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

 $\verb|https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp|$ 

PATENT REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0612 C-102A Rev 12/93

### New Jersey Division of Revenue

# Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation

(For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

010071975

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2 (4) and Section 14A:9-4 (3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Kern International Inc.

2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 31st day of July . 20 07

Resolved, that Article FIRST

of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is: Kern, Inc.

3. The number of shares outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was:

1,000 shares

The total number of shares entitled to vote thereon was: 1,000 shares

If the shares of any class or series of shares are entitled to vote thereon as a class, set forth below the designation and number of outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class or series. (Omit if not applicable).

4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment,

Number of Shares Voting for Amendment 1,000

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

NONE

5. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, set forth a statement of the manner in which the same shall be effected. (Omit if not applicable).

6. Other provisions: (Omit if not applicable).

N/A

(Signature)

Thomas J. Brock,

Dated this 1st day of

August

, 20 07

May be executed by the Chairman of the Board, or the President, or a Vice President of the Corporation.

**PATENT REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0613** 

RECORDED: 02/18/2015